ORDERING INFORMATION
416
F = Fundamental
T - 1k pcs./reel
R - 3k pcs./reel
FREQUENCY LOAD CAPACITANCE
MODE OF OSCILLATION PACKAGING OPTIONS
Over Operating Temperature Range
(Referenced to 25°C Reading)
Product Frequency Code
[3 digits]
W = 5 pF
T = 6 pF
V = 7 pF
K = 8 pF
J = 9 pF
A = 10 pF
L = 12 pF
C = 16 pF
D = 18 pF
E = 20 pF
S = Series
Refer to document 016-1454-0,
Frequency Code Tables.
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE @ 25°C
1 = ± 10 ppm
X = ± 15 ppm
2 = ± 20 ppm
Y = ± 25 ppm
3 = ± 30 ppm
TEMPERATURE RANGE OPTIONS
A = -10°C to +60°C
C = -20°C to +70°C
I = -40°C to +85°C
STABILITY TOLERANCE
Contact your local CTS Representative or CTS Customer Service for availability.
1 = ± 10 ppm 1
X = ± 15 ppm
2 = ± 20 ppm
Y = ± 25 ppm
3 = ± 30 ppm
5 = ± 50 ppm
1]  Check temperature range code availability with factory.
Not all performance combinations and frequencies may be available.